
TM~am 

~- T~No. 
"Ent. ~ ~ art1i.ity ~ from last ~ of instr1.1ct'.ons . 

I+' ~- ~ Receipts and Expend~· l <A> ~ . ....i I 1si ~-- ~ 
~ (S. ~.Jdkm$ fer Pa.wt I) 1 -::a• """ I !'Id=-

1 ~amt~ ilfu. i~ * <• ~~ -------·-·- ____ « ____ jwr~~Jr'~~ 
2 CM~ irnm --ii~ tn.'Sb {SH illstr~c" -~) ~ 
3 ~dues and ~MMnts • l~~~~~~j 
·~---·· 
5~ ..•..•• 
6 Groos nmts and ro:ta~tin • • l 7 ~ pa • (ms) f~ Sile or ~not in line 11 -------------·-··----~ ~~~fl:~-~ 1t 

J 8 Net caj;lital gain {see instructions) . · · --~~ ~ =.•.•1~.~ .. -& 
1: ~~ort=c:::;:r(:ni::!~:}cti~11s~ ~~ -~- ........ _____________ --~-~ 
I ~· =:::::;':·"·'·:·_"."yj~:- °' -- --- -- If____ -----· 
I u :n~ ~~~-~-"{~~~~--~~~= i~str~ct'.on~) : • ---------------------~ ~~ --·--·--------------- ---

13 Total-add lines l through 12 • . • • • • 

14 Compensation of officers, etc. (see instruc.1ions) 

111, 11 ~:2::~= ~;~nai se~~es: ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~;~- -~-~-:~-~~~;~_~;-~-~~:~:I ~~~:~~i~iJI~~~- ~~~~~~~~~i~~j~i-;: 
l1 E ~ =~ :..;~ ,~ :~~ :::=i~~s:~t:::::::::::~7:T:::::::::::1: ~ 

I 21 Rent . . • ,.. . . . . • . . . . ---------------------- --------·-·····------ ---------------------- --------------·------
1 22 Oti'lli~~;·~~ ------------------·--- -----··----------·····- ---------------------- ----------------------
! ~trih:.ition~. g instructions) . 
! 24 Tot<Jl--add lines 14 through 23 . · . . . . . 

25 i.Jm, 13 ~ line 24: (a) Excm ol receipts over :lll~nditurJ 
(b) Net investment income • • • . • • . • • 
(C) 

,__ ___________ :.;_,:..;;_;.;.:_ _____________ ---------------
1 Ooml!Stic organizations--enter 4% of line 25(b;, Part I . . . . 13, 332, -
2 Foreign o;ganizations-(a) Enter total of lines 4, 5, and 6, col. B, Part I 

(b) Enter4% of line 2(a) . . . . . . . . . . . . . 

3 Credits: (a) Foreign organizations-tax withheld at source . . . . . . . - . '1 ! 
(b) Tax paid with application for extension of time to file (Form 2758} . · . 1' 

4 °'f.il.)t. Ou.e--hne ' or line 2(b) less 1;ne 3 Ps1 in lull with re!Jlm. Make chock _or money order pay•blo to ln!•m•I R .. enue Seivi<e Iii- -~4~_,_=3~3~::~_, ~~-) . 
.e. • • {Wr~fe Employ11r ldenhfu:.utnm Number on check or money onfM) 1 

5 Chen:iayment~iine 3 less line 1 or iine 2 . . • • • • . • . . . . . . • • . . • . • , 
fw,.g!l 11;p\1iutioo-E.~:~r oc-ck value .... $ and fair market value ~ $ of mveslment assets"heidiiiU-:S. 

~~@7 ~~ ~ ~;r&rf, ! d«'l;.IMe that I 
trtMi, ;c~r-L ~ ~~flt:, :Jec:lera:titm :tit 



-•••411M:Wii't_'11 

f 
---•••• A•,111* • , 

,-----·---... ·----·-··,....,·- ··-···-_.· .. ·--··· .. ·· 
11.:1 ... ,...... • 

... . . .......... 
.. -,i .. ·h"ifitl< ...... -..r.) 

·t·--~· . . ,._..,.... 
···~ ............... Ille • 
.... ,,'( ...... ...,..... (lltlcblCJledlde) • 

. ~ ....... (ltllclt...... • • . ............ 
Nit Worth (Fund ....... ) 

$.:Jtdldipll Alllli---·--····-------··----
--------------------

a 1 .. faad __ -_____________ - ·-·--- ----

a T0111 Wit Wodla <Fand Ba11aces> • • • • • 0 
• J.• iUlitlls 11111 Net Wortll {liH 11 plus line 21) • 
- . AAiiiiSiS of Chances in Net Worth 
~ 1'Cll9I net· worth at beainning of ,..,-line 21, Column a. Part m . 
2 Enter amount from ftne 25(e). Part I . • •• ,-.-...--...=..-....;;o..;_,, 
S Other increllses not included in line 2 (Itemize): ------------------------------------------------ --------------

____ .,. ... _____ ..... _.., __ .., ___ ------- ..................... ,. .................................... - .... ··-·-·------- ... ·-----..... --........................................... __________ 4 ...... ________ ..... .. 

242,763 ···--·-------------------------------------------------------------------------------.. ·-------------···· ____ ...:;. __ _ 
6 Total net worth at end of r line 4 less line 5 line 21, Column D, Part Ill 6,548,780 



v 

ff l(a), Eb>; 
......... w 

(tl)DldJ'QUftle,,, ••••••••• " ••• 9' ....... " 

a .... ~· ....... ln.1'."1 ..... Which ....,. ftOt pNVloutly LAn,.,,... to the lnttrnat Revenue Service? • 
,, "°Va."~· ··~,dftcrl,tlof) oflUOh actlvlCfea. 

I Have uy *""' ~j~.ty l1POrttd to the lntem11 Revenue Servia. betlh made In your sovemtna lnstru• 
ment. •rtk:lts of ln~an. or_.... or other lnltruments of almJler lmPortr • 
,, "Ya. .. attadt. ~'.W~c1a.,,,... 

4 Hft9 JOii filtd • QX aiidum on Form 990-T for this year1 • • • • • • • • • • • • 
· s Was there a au--. ' •ctton dudna the ,.r1 . . . . . . . . . . · . . . . . . . . . 

ff "Yes." att.cb • .1t lor thtU11i~lflon(•) for the 111r ahowlt1•~•) of 1S1tt(s) disposed of, th• datt(s) 
dispostct, ._cost Qf 61bltsfs, the falt m•tktt value on date ofW1-1iOidflon and the name(s) and address(u) 
oftlle reclpjttnt(s) of'thlauet(s) dllttlbUttd. (Set ..,...11natructfon:Q) 

S Did~ me the •lf•l'rtPolt requlred by MCtlan 6056 ( ... Fonn 9$0-AR for Instructions)? 
7 ~the requlremen• °'. •.· -Ian 508(•> ('91atlna to 1ovemlna Instruments) aatlsfledP • • • ,_ ..,..,., lnstructtonJ'> 

.. ...X:....-

II "Ya." heve such ~ulrements "'"" satisfied ~: 
(•) .......... In theacMlrnlna Instrument (original or as amended), or • • • • • • • • 
(It) Enactment of State lealslatlon effectively am1ndln1 the 1owm1ng instntment and the 1ovemln1 Instrument 

contains no mandatoiy directions which are in conflict with such State le11lslatlon • • • • • • • • 

8 (a) Enter the names of the States niqulred to be listed by 1eneral Instruction J ·····-·--··-·--·-·-····· .•••••••.... 
__ Del~!!~~-!nd .Mt.a ~.Q.l;Q;,'J _____ ·----·····-·······------·-····---·····-·-·····-----

',Si'~) .for calendar year 1975 or 
::,'~!: ". :.; • • • • '• • • • 

'Kllt:ectly, with one or more 

...x:...._ 

x 

_ _L 
_...z_ 
_ _x_ 

--L 
,your Income or assets • _ _..x_ 
. In section 4946(c)) other 

mi111111on "' his aovemment _ -2L.. 

If ''T•," 
(b) If ''Tes," 

of-.ets)·;,­
(C) If the p~t' 

years here .. 
12 Taxes on excet · · · ' 

(•) Cid you he · 
Pait v "Dt: 

(b) If ''Tes," f, 
May 26, ltr'f' 
tax under : 

ts In which you enp1ed 

: . .uftid ift eCts of seir.Ji1Hn1 In 
· · C. Part V, of the Instructions, 

.. . . . . . . . 
. tloft IS detfned In 4942(j)(3)):. 
arid (c), Part XI) for tax· 

' ... p ••••• 

qrto Incorrect valuation 

1 In (a) above. list such 
. .. , ................... . 
1rise (see Instruction B, 

i1nm 'enie..Prtse since 
.. '$ which are subject to 

~ --
x 

x 



., .... -· 

<•lDilydtlW 
~~. 

(b) Did you i!MSt, "' a~ ' 

==~:c::rr 
l4 Taxes on taxable expelldttu 

(•) Duril!I the year did. yo . ur ~ilta. bl. llty. . to pay for any of ttt. fol( 111-
(1) To ca111 Oft , .. • . le "*lll!tto• llilhltnc:t lealslaliOn 11Y att lO .._ tilt aplnlol srf tllt 8IWll 

palillc or 1111 tljiiijit JbJ ~lWtld With..., mtmblt.or ·~ • · lM.idJ, or by communlcatkla 
llilll anr o111tr ..,... · or tlillJlo)M Wfio mar 111rtk:lpat1 In the fonnut ., ~ • • • • • • 

(2) To Influence the oulcQMt c1f any specific public election, or fo carry on, directly or lncllrectty, any voter 
1'81,lstration drive • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • , • • • • • • • • • • 

(3) As a 1111nt to an lndivlc$ual for traV!ll, study, or other similar purposes by such Individual • • • • • 
(4) As a grant to an orcanliatton, other than a charitable, etc., orpniZatlon described In paragraph (1), 

(2) or (3) of section '$09(a) of the Code • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 
(5) For any purpose other than relltious, charitable, scientific, literary or:.«lucatlonal purposes or for the 

prevention of cruelty to children or animals • • • • • • • • ~· • • • • • • • • • • 
(b) If any of questions (a)(l) through (a)(5) is answered "Yes." we~-all of such transactions excepted trans· 

actions described in section F, Part V of the Instructions? • • • • • • • • • • • • . • • • • 
(c) With respect to part (a)(4) of this question, if you answered "Yes," did you apply the exception in item 13 

of section F, Part V of the instructions? If "Yes," attach the statement ulred for such exception 
mpensat on, ete. 

1. Persons who Became Substantial COntributors In 1975 (If more space Is needed, attach schedule) 
Name Address 

No person bet.G.iJe a su.bstantia: 

contributor during 1975. 

2. Officers. Directors, Trustees and Their Compensation, if any, for 1975. 

x --
x --_ __z... 

_ _z_ 

_J. 

Name and Address Soclal security 
number Title 

Time 
devoted to 

position 
Compensation 

----··sctiea.u1e--Attacl-ieti-----------------------------.----

Total ••••••••••••••••••.•.•.•••••••• , .... None 
3. Compensation of f"ive Highest Paid Employees for 1975 (Other than Included in B above-see Instructions) 

Name and address of employees paid more than $30,000 Social security I 
number Title Compensation 

-------·:rrooe-··---------------------·--·--·----·········-··········-····················· 

Total uumber of other employees paid over $30,000 .,. 



.......... fiWS!. P•S 
-1"":5=1111~:00,"'.'."•~•::;lll::-;··--=···.·t::·····~. ll!!P!d=··• ......... -... -. .. :"!to-=Contributws---:.~--.Compensat~-,--ion-·._.-et-c-.-,co-nt--i-nu-ed~)---;.._---~~ 
...................... fer l\d 11l1D.11Servicesfar1975 (See imtrudions) • 

Type of service Compenscitlcn 

---------------------4-----·----.. --... ----··---·------------------------------··---------------

-----------------------·----------------... -----------------------------------------·-·-----"'·--

Tatal numller al alllefs receMft(f over $30,000 for profe:asional services ... ne -
1 

ClpiL1I Gains and losses for Tax on Investment Income 
b. Description (Examples: 

100 sh. of "Z" Cu., 
2 story brick. etc.) 

d. Date acquired I 
(mo., day, yr.) 

e. Date srild 
(mo .• day, yr.) 

-------------------------··------------·----·- ................ ------------------------- ---------· ~- ---· ·--.. ---------· ----- ---------- .. -------- . ---- -- .. --~ .. --- ....... ----- . -~ 

--------------u--------- ------------------ ------- ---------------- ---- ----- --- ----. ------- ---------- -----·-- - --- ------ -- --------- ........ ·-----·--------- --------- -
--------------------- ---------------------------- ---- ------- ------ -------------- --- ---- ------ ------------- ----- ________ _._ -------------- --------. ---------------- -
0 ---~--------- ---- -- ----------------·------------- ------------------ ---- ------- - -- - -- --- ----------- ------ - ----------------- ·- - - --- ·------------- .. -- -- -------· 

-------------- ----------·----------------- --- ---------·---- ------- ----------------- ----- --- ----------- ·---------·----- .. -- ----- -~------------- ---- ----- --
~." ~-' ~ --- _,_ ~ ----- ---------------- _.,. _______________ ----- ------- -------------- --- ------ ------· ---- -------------- ·---------------------~- ----- . --- ------ --- --------

f. Glvss sales price a. Depreciation allowed 
(or allowable) 

h. Cost or other basis 
and expense of sale 

i. Gain or (loss) 
(f plus g less h) 

-~--9- ---- --- -. --- --- "-------~- ..... ...-------- ------·------- -- ------- --- ------- ·--- --------- --- ---- -------- ----- -- --- -..... ------ ---- -------- ---- -- ----·--- -- ------- -
- ~ - ~- ~- --- - ~ ____ , q • - • - - -- - ~ -- - • -------- ·---------------- - ·-- --· --------. ----- ---- ----- -- -- • - --- --------- -------· --- --- - - - -- --- - -- ----- ---- ---- .... -- -· -- ............ ______ -

~ - - __ ,,_. - .. ------------ ---- -- ---------------------- - - - - - • - - -- -- ·--. - - - -- - -- - -- -- --- ----. -- ----------. ----· - ---- ------· - ... --- .. -------~-. --~ - ... t·• -----

- , < ~~- --- ~ - --- "" - ~- 0 •• --u --------- -- ----------------- ------ -- ·--- -- ---- ----- -- • -·-- ------. --------- -------- ----------·-· ......... -.. ------- -·-· .......... ----·-···----- .. -- -----

----- _, ---.. -~ ~~--·-· --- .. ---~--. -- .. -- ---- .... -----. --- -. - - ---- . -- -, . -. -- . --. ---· -. ------. ---------- -- --·- --· ·------~ ~- .. ------·- ~ --- -- ---- -~ --~-~-- -

Cclmll'llle OQly for assets showin& pin in column i and owned by the foundation on 12131169 
~-----_..;------:--....;;;...;;;. __________ ..:_ _____________ m. Enter losses from col. i, and gains 

. (exc•~s of col. i gain over col. l, 
I- F.M..'I n of 12131/69 k. Adjusted basis I. Excess of col. J out not less than zero) 

• as of 1U3l /69 over col. k, If any 

·-'----·---------

2 Net aphl pin (Iola). If pin, also enter on line 8, Part I . 

~-term capit!I pin (lon1 as defined in section 1;?22(5) and (6) 



Alo:m 9fG-pF (19;5l Pap 6 
- I Computation of Distributable Amount for 1975 (See instructions-not applicable to operating folln· 

elations) . 

l Adjusted net income from iine 25(c). Part ! . . . . . . . 

2 MiniRlum investment return from line 6(a), (b) or (c), Part iX. 

3 Enllllr tile higber of line 1 or line 2 • • . • • • . . • . 

4 Eater sum of: (a) Tax on investment income for 1975 from Part 11 • 

(It) Income tax on unrelated business income for 1975 (Form 990-T) . 

5 Dislributable amount (line 3 less fine 4) • . • • . 

6 Adil tmeuls to distributable amount (see instructioas) 

13,332 

333,299. Co 
525 420 .. < 

525,420 

13,332 

512,088 

· 7 Dislributable amount as adjusted tline 5 plus or minus line 6)-elso enter on line 1. Part XI • • • 
Minimum lnvestmentitehtta:for 1915 (Operating foundations-See instruction$) 

1 Fair marlretvalue of assets not used (or held for use) directly in carrying out exempt purposes: 
(a} Monthly average of securities at fair marlu!t value 

512,088,~ 

.1.-~!.-~2~-~-~Q~ 
(It) Monthly average of cash balances • • . • • 

(c) Fair market value of all other assets (see instructions) 

(d) Total (add lines (a), (b). and (c)) . • . . 

2 Aet?uiSitiafl indebtedness applicable to line 1 assets 

3 line l{d) less line 2 . • . . . . . . • • 

4 c.11 deaned held for charitabte activities-enter l 11.z % of line 3 (for greater amount, see instructions) 

5 line 3 less line 4 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 

6 (a) Organizations (other than operating foundations) organized after May 26, 1969, enter 6% of line 5 

(It) All operating foundations enter 6% of line s . . . • . . . . . . . . . . . . . 

1 Amounts paid (including administrative expenses) to accomplish charitable, etc., purposes: 
(a) ~-xpenses. contributions. gifts. etc.-total from line 24, column (C), Part I • Scbedu.le . 

Attached 
(It) flra8ram related investments (see instructions) • • • • • • • • • 

2 AmolllltS paid to acquire assets used (or held for use) directly in carrying out charitable, etc., purposes • 

3 Amaants set aside for specific projects Which are for charitable, etc., purposes • • • • • 

4 "Jolal qualifying distributions made in 1975 (add lines 1, z and 3) . . • __ . • • • • . . 
9 Splcial tnstructions for Private foundations filing Final Returns ONLY. If your rernaining mets were dis· 

trlbutal to one or more of the fOllawing types of organizations please show the type(s) of organizatfon(s) by 
cltecfcin8 tlte appropriate box(es): 
(a) 0 A cllufdl. Section 170{b)(l)(A)(i). 

• 0 A sc:hoal. Section 170(b)(l)(A)(li). 

Cc) 0 A hospital. Section 170(:J)(l)(A)(iii). 
(di O A medical research organization c.perated in conjunction with a hospital. Section 170(b)(l){A)(iii). 
(et O An orpmzation operated for the benefit of a college or university owned or operated by a Govern· 

ment unit. Section 170(b)(l)(A}(lv). 

Cf) O A Govemmental unit. Section 170(b)(1)(A)(v). 
• O Alt .,,..,,mtlon that normally receives a substantial part of its support from a Governmental unit 

0t from tfte ,._,., public. Section 170(b)(l)(A)(vi). 

1 
••••••••• ~?t.2~-~ 

None 

.§.1.§.~Q1.99_0, <i ~ 

None 

_§_,,_§_~Q_,_Q_QO 

133,000 

8,757,000 

525,420 .. ¢ ~ 

1,338,629 

1, 338' 629.00 
If Item 5 daes 
not apply please 
check this block 

m 



ff* Cemputation of Undistributed In­
come (See in&tludions) 

1 Distributable amount for 1975 from Part VIII • • • 
2 Undistnbuted income. if any. as of the end of 1974; 

(a) Enter amount for 1974 • • • • • • • • 

(bl Total for prior years; ·---·······• ·······-----• ·····------- • 
3 Excess distributions canyover, if any, to 1975; 

(a) From 1970 • 

(b) From 197t. • 

(c) From 1972 • 

(d) Fram 1973 • 

(e) From 1974 • 
(I) Total of 3(a) through (e) • 

, Qualifying distributions for 1975 a, 33 a , 62 9> 
(a) Applied to 1974 (but not in excess of 2(a)) • • 
(b) Applied to undistributed income of prior years 

(Election required) • • • • • • • • • 

(c) Tlll!8led as distnbutions out of corpus (Election 

required) • • • • • • • • • • • • 

(d) Applied to 1975 distributable amount • • • • 
(e) Remaining amount distnbuted out of corpus 

5 EJa:eSS distributions carryover applied to 1975 • 
(If an amount appears in the 1975 column the same 
amount must be shown in the corpus column of 
line5) 

& Enter the net total of each column as indicated 
below: 
(a) Corpus. lines 3(fj, 4(c) and 4(e) less Ii~ 5 • • 
(It) Prior J881S undistributed income. Une 2(b) less 

line 4(b). This amount is taxable-File Form 
4720. . • • • • • • • • • • • • 

(c) Unclistrilluted income for 1974. Une 2(a) less 
line 4(a). This amount is taxable-File Form 
4720. • • . . • • • • • . • • • 

(cl) Undistributed income for 1975. Ur.e l less lines 
4(d) and 5. Amount must be distributed in 1976. 

7 Amaunls tnteted as distributions out of corpus to 
satisfy MqlliNllHlnts imposed by Code Sections 170 

(•) 

Carpus 

(b)(l)(E) or 4942(8)(3) (see instructions) • • • • I"------" 
8 e.c.. diStribations carryover from 1970 not applied 

on line 5 (see inStruc:tions) • • • • • • • • ~...:..::;.:;.:L.:..::.::.i: 

9 Excea distributions carried forward. (Une 6(a) less 
.... 7and8) ••• 

18 ""8IJSis of line 9: 
(a) Excea fnlm 1971 • 

"" Excea fnlm 1972 • 
(C) &cess fnlm 1973 • 
(d) &cess from 1974 • 

r-fnlm 1 5. 

(b) 
v .. rs 
Prior 

to 1974 

(C) 

1974 

(d) 

1975 

..... 1 

JKJl'B - Distributions a:re being made in acool'dance With the requiltements 
of Section 170(g)(3). 



JOHN M. OLIN FOUl'ID.!\.TION, INC. 
~-,-;. 6021033 

1975 RETURN OF OTIG.ANIZATION 
EXEMPT FROM INCOME TAX 

COllJMN COI.IJMNS COIIJMN 
DESCR!Pl'ION A B.ANDC D 

IIDAL AND Ol'HER PROFESSIONAL SERVICES: 
l.er".al • • . . • . . . . • . • . • . . • . . . . . . ~ . . . .. . • . . . . . . . • . • $2, ~16 f.1, :;12 $ 504 
Acc~tir~ .. ................. <;. •••••••••••••••• 1,750 875 875 
Other . ...................................... . 687 687 

TOT.AL (Part I, Line 17) •............• $4 '4 53 -__$}:!::, =07=4==:!!$=1~, 3=7=9 

TAXES PAID - ~cise tax on investment 
incane...................................... $13,429 

TOT.AL (Part I, Line 19)............. ~429. 



JOHN fv1. OLIN !t'OUNDATION, INC. 
37-6031033 

1975 RETURN OF ORGANIZATION EXEMPT FROM INCQl\tlE TA,';: 
BALANCE SHEET, DECEMBER 31, 1975 

ASSETS 
- ~ r,-~ - ...__ _.,. 
.,, _ _._, __ ............................................. . 

r:.lin ~orpora ti on. . . . . . . . . . . . . ................ . 
5~:..;.it"t Corporation ...........................•• 
~on Co-rporation . ............................ . 
3.aker Oil Tools, Inc ..........................• 
Oli!l}{ra~t, Inc ................................. . 

REE:AIND:ErtMP1'i TNTEREST IN TRUSTS (at nominal 
.. a,np) • . ,i.....,_; ... 

~::arine Midland Trust Company #2--0867-2 
(~ote 1) .................................... . 

:.:or•gan Guaranty Trust Company #PV-11721 
'rote --) ', ~l L • • • • • ., • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • "' oil' • • • 

TOT.AL •••••.••.••••..•.••••••• 

LIABILITIES 

P~:NCIP.AL OR OTEER CAPITAL •••••...•••..•.•••••••• 

TOT.AL •••••••••••.•••.•••••••• 

NCY.PES: 

BID INNING 
OF YEAR 

$ 44, 573 

539,110 
2,007-'823 
3,122,566 
1,645~000 

451,228 

1 

l 

$7,810,302 

$7,810,302 

$7,810,302 

END 
OF YEAR 

$ 38,891 

539, 110 
751,983 

3,122,566 
1,645,000 

451,228 

1 

l 

$6,548,780 

$6,548,780 

$6,548,780 

1. Jo.11.n M. Olin Trt::.st #2-0667-2 - Life interest trust with 
the John M. Olin Foundation, Inc., as the rema.inderman. 

2. John M. Olin Trust #PV-11721 - life interest trust with 
the John M. Olin Foundation, Inc., as the rema.inderman. 



. . 

JOHN M. OLIN FOUNDATION, INC. 
37-6031033 

1:375 RETURN OF ORGANIZATION EXEMPT FROM INCOME TA.X 
COMPENSATION OF OFFICERS 

COMPENSATION 
.AND 

NAME OFFICER EXPENSF.3 

** John M. Olin ••.••..•.•• President and Treasurer None 
* .Russell R. Casteel ••.•• 
** George J. Gillespie III 

*** "Eugene F. Williams, Jr. 
Connie B. Jesse ••.••.•• Secretary and Assistant 

Treasurer 

* Member of Board of TI'ustees 

II 

II 

If 

If 

** Member of Board of T:r:rustees and 
Executive Camnittee of the 
Board or TrUstees 

*** Resigned fran the Board of Trustees 
and :Executive Commi.ttee of the 
Board of Trustees dn July 30, 1975 

TIME 
DEVOrED 

As required 
If II 

fl II 

fl If 

ti " 



JOHN M. OLIN FOUNDATION, INC • 
37-6031033 

1975 RETURN OF ORGANIZATION 
F.JCEMPT FROM INCOME TAX 

-· H ••- m DATE OF BOOK MARKET-

DONEE SHARES CONTRIBUTION VALUE* VALUE 

¥CO;NTRIB00JIONS IN KIND: 
·· Squibb Corporation Common Stock: 

southern Illinois Univer:;iity Fou:ridation 
:Edwarosville, Ill. 62025 •••••.•••••••••••••••••.•• 
Cornell University, Ithaca, New York 14850 •.•••••• 
Cornell University, James A. Baker Institute for 

Ani.ma.l Health, Ithaca, New York 14850 •..••...••. 
.Hospital for Special Surgery, 535 East 70th ~· eeet, 

New York, New York 10021.... • • • • . • • • • • • • • . . • •• 
Institute for Humane Studies, 1177 University D:riive, 

Menlo Pa.:rk, California 94025 •••••••••••••••••••• 
.1Jlle. ·rnternational Atlantic Salnlon .FounaSition,, 

.. l.f25· Pa!'k Avenue, Nert Yo!'k, New Yorx · 10022 
:Pep~Pdine uru.ve!'sity, 24255 Pe.c:tfic g()as t Rl.gh11ay, 
· J1al:f;btt~ CS,lifo:mte. 9Q265 .,/ •••. ' ·"' ••• • ............ . 
~~O~ . 0fjl*~ge, Jtockfo~., . :p~ar1¥>1s · .. · .. ~.ll.O~ • • ~ ~ •1 • :• 

tLt ;i;.o~s UJ:ltV~l'~~'t;y, . ~~:l .. NQltth Grt-8nd '. ~.~v~:tici' 
)t • l::.buis, MlssoU:M. ~3103 •• ~ •••••• ~ ............. . 

sout~rn Illint>is uru.ve!'sittFOunaation, 
jgd'ff''1td~1fiil.e, 1~11001,. G202s •••••••••• \• .......... . 

1fil!e~.1.~ at" Ohiea.go, 5$91 ~1:1.·s ... Avenue, 
· · ~·¢~, IJ:.lim::d.s G0&37. H •• • ..................... . 

.:~: ·•0••" •·'it·~·"· . S.J1r;fi.f>' :. ...•. ·. .·· ·.<· '"' .· .• ...,.. '°'1. ··· ··· •. M ·· . ....:.... · .... · •· •· · · · !S · · 
~~,~~.·.··ti .. ·~; :O~· ·ir.--.j ·. ·P~,a1····\itfL1. e;s:, .P;.t1.P4i"oL~4'.·· '. .~aa.~':l·· •• 

·~· .. Ai~·.·ft'A;&:i~.it~,,:~··. ·· .. ·.···14lio:t···~.~~i:I< · ·.·fit·••>.••·•'!'!'•·~ . ....,;::.··· 
~·.y, Y"*1' ····£:+:v·"i!t'""'"''"<:fS&i.&:I .J~~~-1.1~:1S&i!>.1.• .• .r;(i!J~,.,~v~~" •• 

~l~:;~·;~ti~~~~·:f .;~~:%~.········ 
. ftl~!rt• •t•·~;:•:;• ··• · 

1,320 6/24/75 
2,800 12/15/75 

1,400 12/15/75 

1,400 12/15/75 

1,400 12/15/75 

1,400 12/15/75 

1~400 12/15/75 
2,aoo 12/15/75 

1,400 12/15/75 

2,aoo 12/15/75 

1,400 12/1$/75 
s,soo l2/15/7S 

$ 66,165 $ 50,490 
140,350 101,325 

70,175 50,663 

70,175 50,663 

70,,175 50,663 

70,175 50,663 

70,175 S0,662 
140,350 101,32$ 

70,175 50,662 

140,,350 101,325 

69,325 S0,662 
115,937 126,6~(5 

i+6,37S so.'5'2 
. Al'~l3t .. n, ~.,a.a.tt.~! 

jL.~1ll~t.S1 ll)OlJ,t>lt 











............ 
-··-______ ......... __ _._ _____ .._ ____ 1 'r..r..=::.w•nY . 

founctettGn·-":.:. · · · ...................... · · or su11Stiintl81 · 
. conti:ltluter · · 

Prtld tiqn"" ,.., 

Schedule attached .. 
.'·· · ···· ····.·· · ·· 

None 
".···1.·· .. ··.·.·.·" 

. '• 
· .. -<'('· 

·;··;:· .. 

otal. . - !"" - • ' ' • - . •. ". 

has been pulilis!Jed thJI A111n1el Re(lOrt ls availabl• for public inl'pection at the prlnc:lpal officu of the foundation, and copiu of tills 
,,.,,_ Report "- been to 1he .Atton18'y .General .(or his designete) of each State entitled. tp· receive rei>Qrts as required by instruction "f." 

. .. - - . - .·•"' . . ' ' .. 

--.······-···· ··-·· · ····· ·· -· ·· ··· ······ ···-· · •· ·· · ·.•···•·· 

See .... .. .. ___ .. ···*l..J .. ...... __ 
. · -- . ........ or .. rm ..,._,... e nopo · . Pn"rer'.s address . ·. 

Instructions 
A. Annml Repart.--An annual report is re­

cpWed from the foundation managers (as defined 
in 4946(b)) of every organization which 
is a private f®ndation. including a 
trust dGcrlbed in section 4!i47(a)(l) which is 
truted as a private foundation, having at least: 
$5,000 of assets at any time duririg a tax1bte 
,...,.. A private foundation may use thitJ form for 
its 8flC'll8I reporting requireQM!nts. · 

If ,.,.. prefer not to use this form. you n111y pre. 
·pare the report in printed, wpswri!ten · or any . 
other fonn you choose. provided it readily and 
le&ibly discloses the information required by sec­
tion 6056 and the reculations thereunder, 

The ennual report is in addition to and not I;; 
lieu of submittinc the information required on 
form 990-Pf under section 6033. 
............... Fi .. _ 
CJ) T .. -exempt private foundatlon.-file the 

report et the time and place specified for filing 
form 990-PF, Return of Private foundation 
r.xempt frnm Income Tax. 

(2) flVSt described In section 4941 
C•JCl) and truted as a private toundaUor..­
f'ole the report at t'1e time and place specified 
for filina: form 5227, Return of 
Chartt.ble or Split-Interest Trust Treated as a 
,.,..,_ foundatkln under section 4947(e) of the 
Internal Rewnue Code. 

c. Pa.:.llc lnspKlion of Privlfe Foundation's 
Annual Reports-As a foundation mana1er, you 
must meklt doc annual report •equired by section 
6056 available at the principal office of tha foun· 
elation for insp8Ctic:i during rqular business 
'-s by :my dtian who IO noq-ts within 180 

after publication of notice of Its availability: 
ot, If you er-, you 1118)' furnish • copy free of 
dtlwp to such rier- requastin1 lnspact:on, 
provided these persons do so at the time and 
- prescrtt.d In S'.oction 6104(d) end tllll 
r...,c.tions thereunder. 

The notlc:e must h published not lat., than 
die day pnscrlbecl for filinc the annual report 
(detMmlMd with lilfVAd to any extensions of 
cm. for fill"8), •n a mqnpaper havlna: a:eneral 
cin:ulallon in Ule county In which tha principal 

oflice of the privat. foundation is located. The 
n.otice. muSt state that t_he annual report of the 
privat. foundation is availl!ble at Its principal 
office during regular business hours for 
tion by any citizen who so requests within 180 
da)'S after the date of the pu!)lication. It must 

. also show the addreo of the privatefoundation 's 
principal office and the name of Its principal mlri· 
ager. A private foundation may design11te in,addi. ·. 
tion its principal flffice, or (If th!! foundation 
has no princip1f officil! or none other than the 
residence cir.a substantial contributer or fo•··--da­
tion :nanager) instnd of such office, any other 
locati'>n wltere. its annual report is available. 

The terin "n1W$paper having gener11I circula· 
tion" shall include any newspaper or journal 
which Is permitted to publish stateme11ts in satis· 
faction of State statutory requi<ements relat;'lg 
to tr11nsfer of title to real or other similar 
leglll notices. 

A copy of the notice must be attached to the 
annual report filed with the Internal Revenue 
Service. 

A private fcunaation which has terminated .Its 
status as such under section 507(b)(1)(A), by 
distributing all its net assets to one or more pub· 
lie charities without retaining any right, title or 
interest in. such assets, does not have to publish 
notice of availability of Its annual report or fur­
. nish such report to the public for the taxabl• 
year in which it so terminates (Ritg. 1.507-
2(a)(6)). 

D. Sipature and Verification-The report 
must be signed by the foundation mana1er. 

E. Ust of St1tes.-A private foundation is re· 
quir ':I to 1ttach to its Form 990-PF a list of all 
States: 

( J) to which the organization reports In any 
fashion concernin1 Its organization, assets, or 
ac-'ivlties, and 

(2) with which the organization has registered 
(or whic:h It has otherwise notified in any man­
ner) that it intends to be, or is a charitable 
or11nizatlon or that it h•, or intends to be, a 
holder of properfy devoted to a charitable 
purpose. 

f. Furnl1hllll of COples to Sblte Officers; Ult• 
ln1 of a.tff,-The foundation niana(Jars must 

1t U.S. IKIVllWll1fl' '11111TING Of'fict: : lllt-(1"$71·0&1 

· fUrnlSh a copy of the an"ual report by 
section 6056) to the Attorney General ·(or .his 
de5ignate) of (1) each State fol'fft 990-
PF above, (2) the State In wlllch the principal 
office of .the foundation is loCatetl, ·and. (3) 'tht 
State In Which. the· foundation was iru:Oi'porated 
or org•nlud. Su::h report must lie at 
.lie same time'' •s sent to th11 lnt011mal Relienue 
:Setvlce.. In addition, the foundation managers 
·ShaU provide upon request a copy of the annual 
report to . the Attorniir General or other appro­
priate State officer of any other State. The foun­
dati.i>n manager shall also attach to the report a 
!=CPY of the Form 9!:)0-PF (or Form 5227 to> a 

.. 4947(a)(.l) trust) enc! a copy of the form 4720 
(If any) filed by the. foundation with the Internal 
f\ev1mue Service for. the 

.G. Penalty for Failu,. to Fil.e Report 1nd No­
tice on a private foundation fails to 
file the annual report on or the due date, 
or to comply with the requi.rllments under ''C" 
above, there. will.be Imposed on tlie person (any· 
one under a ·duty· to perfcrm the ar.t), a $10 
penalty for each day during .which the failure con­
tinues, not to exceed $5'.000. (See 665?. 

If more than one persol1 is liable, all 
sui:t. persons shall be jointly and severally liable 
with respect to such failure. Organizations that 
have given notice under section 508(b) as to 
their status and have not received a letter from 
the Internal Revenue Service containing a deter· 
minatlo11 as to such status--refer to Revenue 
Procedure 72-21, 1972-1 C.B. 759, or lator re· 
visions, for rules relating to relief from the 
penalty provision of section 6652. If the failure 
to tile the annual report or comply with "C" is 
willful, there will be imposed, in addition to the 
amount mentioned above, a penalty of $1,000 
for each such report or notice. (See section 
6685.) 

H. Foreign Oraanlzatlons.-A foreign organi· 
Zlltion which has received substantially all of Its 
support (othor than gross investment income) 
from sourc11s outside the United States will not 
be to the rC'qulrements of instructions 
ucn and UfO above. 



JO:BN M. OLIN FCXJNDATION, INC. 
37-6031033 

STATEMENT RELATING TO ANNG'AL REPORT 
FOR THE YEAR 1975 

Attached is a copy of a notice piblished in the St. Louis 
Countia.n on May 6, 1976 relating.to the availability for inspection 
of the Foundation's 1975 Annual Report . 

.. In re Jolt• M. Olla 
Foundation, Inc. 

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN 
that a copy of the Annual Report 
of the John M. 01:" Foundation. 
Inc., is available for inspection at 
its principal office. 7701 Forsyth 
Boulevard, St. Louis County. Mis­
so1'1'i. t~ any persora upon request 
during regular business hours. for 
180 days from tnis date. to-wit: 
May 6, 1976. 
JOHN M. OLIN FOUNDATION, 

INC., CONNIE B. JOSSE. 
Assistant Treasurer & Secre­
tary. 

St. Louis County, ~P,. May 6, 
: 1976. . - - .. 

.. ..:~:!... . 

(Title) 



JOHN M. OLIN FOUNDATION, INC. 
37-6031033 

1975 RETURN OF ORGANIZATION EXEMPT FROM INCOME rrAX 
COMPENSATION OF OFFICERS 

NAME OFFICER 

COMPENSATION 
AND 

EXPENSES 

** John M. Olin .•........• Prc~ident and Treasurer None 

* 
** 

Russell R. Casteel ••.•. 

George J. Gillespie III 

Eugene F. Williams, Jr. 

Connie B. Josse ••....•• Secretary and 
Treasurer 

Assistant 

* Member of Board of Trustees · 

II 

If 

If 

II 

** Member of Boa.rd of Trustees and 
Executive Committee of the 
Board of Trustees 

*** Resigned frcm the Boa.rd of T:r"llstees 
and Executive Committee of the 
Board of Trustees on July 30, 1975 

TIME 
DEVOTED 

As required 
II II 

II II 

II II 

II If 



JOHN M. OLIN FOUNDATION, INC • 
37-6031033 . 

1975 RETURN OF ORGANIZATION 
EXEMPT .FROM INCOME TAX 

:OONEE 
DATE OF 

SHARES CONTRIBUTION 

CONTRIBUTIONS IN KIND: 
Squibb Corporation Common Stock: 

Southern Illinois untversity Fourida.tion 
Ed:wa.rdsville, Ill. . 6202S •••••••••••••••••• • •••••• ~ 
Cornell University, Ith.a.ca, New Yo.rk 14850 •••••••• 
Cornell University, James. A. Baker .. Institute ror 

Anima.l Health, Itha.oa, New Yo:rak 14850 •••••.••••• 
Hosp1 tal ro:ra Special Surg.e17 1 535 East 70th Street, 

New York, New York 10021 ........................ .. 
Institute ror Humane Studies, 1177 Univereity Drive, 

Menlo Pal'k, Cal1£orn1a 94025 ••••••••••••••••.••• 
'!be International Atlantic 3almon Foundation, 

425 Pa:rak Avenue, New York, New York 10022 
Pepperdine University, 24255 Pacific Coe.st Righy;ay, 

Ma-libul caJ.1.tornia 90265 ••••••••••••••••••••••.• u 

Ro6ktol'd College, ROcktord, Illinois. 61101 •••••••• 
Saint l.Du1s University, 221. No~h Gl-andBoulevard; 

St. !Duis, ·Missmu-1 · 63103 ••.••• • ••• · .••• ~····· ••••• ~. 
Southern llUno1$ Unive:rsity Foundation, 

F.dwardsville, Illi?10is · 62025 .................... . 
Un1ve:rs1 ty of' Chicago, 5801 Ellis Avenue, , 

Chicago, Illi.nois 60637 ••••••••••••••.••• • '· •.• · ••• 
University of Miami, Coral Gables, Florida 33124 •• 
Unive:rsity ot Pittsburgh, Pitt$burgh,· Pennsylvania 

15260 . •.•..•..•••.••••.••.••••. Al •••.• '; .••••••• •' ••••• 

'W'a.s~ngton Uni ve:rsi ty, Sa.int IPU11, M:t.seou:r.t ••••••• 

lf320 6/24/75 
2,800 12/15/75 

1,400 12/15/75 

1,400 12/15/75 

1,400 12/15/75 

1,400 12/15/75 

1~400 12/15/75 
2,800 12/15/75 

1,400 12/15/75 

2,800 12/15/75 

1,400 12/15/75 
3,500 12/15/75 

1,400 12/15/75 
3,,S'OO i2L15L1s 

$ 

BOOK 
VALUE* 

66,165 
140,350 

70,175 

70,175 

70,175 

70,175 

70,175 
140,350 

7C,175 

140,350 

69,325 
115,937 

46,:?75 
115.z938 

~~~~,Ett+O 

$ 

MARKET 
VALUE 

'S0,490 
101,325 

50,663 

50,663 

50,663 

50,663 

50,662 
101,325 

50,662 

101,325 

50,662 
126,656 

50;662 
1_26,6~ 

$1,0lJ,077 



. 
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• 
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JOHN M. OLXN FOUNDATION, INC. 
37 -6031033 ' : ' 
1975 RETURN OF ORGANIZATION 

, EXEMPT FROM INCOME TAX /;; 
"' ' -., . ,· '" ",.:~ ~'.~"~\ 

DO NEE 

CASH coNTRIBtiTIONS: 

,_ 

MARKET 
VALUE 

Acou:raey .1.n 'Media., 774 14th Street, N .w., Washington, D.C. 20005...................... ooo 
Alternative Educational Found.E!otion, Inc., 102 West Sixth Street, Room 201,, 

BJ.ooiui?Jg.ton., Indi~ 47Lf:Ol. ·· ....... · ..........•..••...... , .•...... ; ..... · .... ~· .... ~.· .... ·~ ..• ·-~ 
American ·..-thOf' Natural Histo:ey, Central Park West at 7,9'\:ih Street, New York, New York . 

10024 . •......••••••••. " .••.. it ............................................... · •.•.••••••••••..••• 
Arizona Historical Foundation, Arizona State University I Tempe I Arizona. 8S821 •. ~ •••••• ,• • 
Arts and F.duoation Fund of' Greater St. Uiuis, 607 N. Grand Boulevard, sa.tnt, I.ouis, , · 

M:Lsso'Uri 63103 .•.•.....••..••..•.•••••...•.••.•..................•......•••••.•. •:. • • '~f •. ·-~ ~ • 

The Berry Schools, Ber?"I College, Mount Ber:ey, Georgia 30149 •••••.••••••••••••• ··~ • • •• ~ ~ p 

BJ.a.ck burn University, Ce.llnville, Illinois 62 62 6, ••••••••••••••••••••••• , ••••• ~ .. ~, ••••••••• 
Center for Study of' Publ:tc Choice,, Virginia Polytechnic Institute and State Un;iversity, 

~ 1· c ·. 
BJ.acksblJl'lg, Virgin.:La ·"4061 .......•. ....... , •....................•... ··~· . ~ .·· .·· .. -.~ ........• ·•· .•...• · 

The Charles F.d.ison Memorial Youth Fund, Suite 222, 2121 P Street, N.w., Washington, D.C~ 
20037 • ••••••••••• ~ ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••.••••••••.•••••• :: ••••••••••••••••• 

The Christian Service Corp., 1501 11th. Street, N .W ., Washington, D.C. ?0001 •••••••.•••• 
Dougherty Christian Aca.demy, P .o. Box 67, Baconton, Georgia, 31716 ••••.. , •••.•.••••.•••••• 
Ear Research Institute, 2130 West T.hird Street,, Los Angeles, .California ~ 90()57 .......... . 
The :Educational Reviewer,, Irie., P.O. Box 3070, Grand Central Station, New York, New York 

10017 .......• :-'•••······································································ 
The Foundation f'or Economic :Education, Inc • , 30 South Broadway, Irvington-on-Hudson, 

New York 10533 . •.....•..... • ......................................... -.....•....... \) ....... . 
Group for America's South Fork, Inc., Box 569, Bridgehampton, New YQrk 11932 ••••...•.••• 
The Heritage Foundation, 513 C Street,, N.E., Washi?Jg.ton, D.C. 20002 •...•••••••.•.••••••• 

, Intercollegiate Studies Institute, 14 South Bryn Mawr Ave., Bryn Mawr, Pa. 19010 ••..•••• 
Institute for Contempora:ey Studies, 260 Calltornia.Street, sa.n Francisco, California 

94111 . . . . • • . • . • . . . . . . . •" .•.•..•.••••........•.•. ' ••....•...•...... ~ ......................... . 
The Ir.sti tute for labor Po~iey Analysis, Wake Forest School of I.aw,, Winston-Salem, 

N.C. 27109 ............................................................................ . 
The John Hopkins University, Baltimore, Ma:eyland 21210 •.•••••..••••••••••.•.•••.•••••••• 
Morris Animal Foundation, 531 Guaranty Bank Building, Denver, Colorado 80202 •••••••••••• 
'!he National :Education Program, Harding College Campus, 900 Ea.st Center Avenue, Searcy, 

Arkansas 72143 . ........•............•...................................... o ......... . 

The National Park. Foundation, 1701 Pennsylvania Avenue, Washington,, D.C. 20006 •••••••••• 
National Right to Work ~gs.I Defense and Fdueation Foundation, Inc., S\:!ite 600, 

Fail'fax, Vizrgini.a 22030 . ....•...••........... , .....................•.. , ................. . 
Ol'thopedio Foundation for Ani.ma.le, Inc. 817 Virg1n.:La Avenue, Columbia,, ~o. 65201 •••.•••• 
Pacific !.A9gal Foundation, 455 Capitol Mall, Suite 465, Sacramento, Calitorni~ 95814 ••••• 

Bala.nee (Forward) •••••••••••••••••••• 

2,,000 
3,000 
5,000 

' 10,000 

10,00() 

10,000. 
10,000 
10.,000 
s,ooo 

10,000 

10,000 
15,000 
10,,000 

s,ooo 
1,000 

10,000 
18,672 

__ s..,.> ... ~~.2. 

$ 230)612 

• 
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JOHN M. OUN FOUNI::A.TION, INC • 
37-6031033 
l97S RETURN OF OIGANIZATION 
EXEMPT FROM INC<ME TAX 

IX>NEE 
MARKET 
VALUE 

Ba.J.ance {Forward) • • • • • • • • • . • • • • . • • . • • $ 230, 572 

CAS!I COltl'RIB01'10NS: 
Tesearch t,.o P--revent Blindness, Inc., 598 Madison Avenue, New YoT.'k, New York 10022 ••.•••• 
'!!le flObel't A. Taft Institut~e o:f Goverrnnen·t, 420 I.exington Avenue, New York, Neu York 10017 
~ School of the Ozar4Cs, Point lookout, Missouri_ 65726 .•••...••••••••• •L.• ••••••••••••••• 
Soutbbampton Hospital :Expansion Fund, 213 Herrick Road, Southhamptor., N .Y. 11968 •••••••• 
St • IDuis 1975 Wor·ld Congr-ass; Inc • , Washington Un:!. versi ty Law School, Lindell & Skinker, 

st . I.om.s , l4o • 63130 .,, •.•..••• ~ • . • • . • . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. . • . . . . • • . • . . . . . • . . ..••. 
9JaDe.8 JeffeJ:1SOn Cent,31' Foundation, P .. o. Box 3].91, Charlottesville, Virginia 22903 •••••• 
Univenity Centers :for Rational .Alternatives, i:.:o West 40th Street, new York, N.Y. 10018. 
u.s. Industrial Council F.ducational Foundation, 918 Stahlman Building, Nashville, 

'l'emle8see 37201 ... •••••••••••••••••••••••••• E: •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• 

VOrld Research,, Inc. ll722 Sorrento Valley Road, San Diego, California 92121 ...•...•••. 
Vorld Wildlife Fund, Inc., 910 Seventeenth Street, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20006 .•.•••••• 

TOTAL •••••••••••• ~ ••••••••• 

* Book Value Represents Fair Market Value of the Stock or.. the Date the Stock 
was Contributed to the Foundation. 

10,000 
s,ooo 

10,000 
20,000 

3,000 
15,000 
2,soo 

10,000 
8,000 

10,000 

$1,337,249 



JO:!N M • OLIN FOUND!\ TI ON, INC • 
37-6031033 
1975 RETURN OF OIDANIZATION 
EXEMPT FROM INCOME TAX 

OONEE 

CASH CONTRIBUTIONS: 
.Ba.la.nee ( Forw!:lrd) •.•..••••.•.•..•..•• 

Research to Prevent Blindness, Inc., 598 Madison Avenue, New York, New York 10022 ...•.•• 
The Robert A. Taft Institute of Govermnent, 420 Lexiri..gton Avenue, New York, New York 10017 
The School of the Ozarks, Point lookout, Missouri 65726 .•.•...•.•....•...•.•.••.••.•.•.• 
Southha.mpton Hospital Expansion Fund, 213 Herrick Road, Soathha.mpton, N.Y. 11968 •.••.••• 
St. Louis 1975 World Congress, Inc., Washington University Law School, Ll.ndell & Skinker, 

St . Louis, Mo . 63130 .............................................................. "1 ••• 

Thomas Jefferson Center Foundation, P.O. Box 3191, Charlottesville, Virgirua 22903 .•.•.. 
University Centers for Rational Alternatives, 110 West 40th Street, New York, N.Y. 10018. 
U.S. Industrial Council Educational Foundation, 918 Stahlman .Building, Nashville, 

Tennessee 37201 . ....•.••••.••••......•.. " ............................................. . 
World Research, Inc. 11722 Sorrento Valley Road, San Diego, California 92121 .•.......•• 
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